OP \$65.00 87279967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411989

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Rachel Fikes | | 01/10/2017 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Michael R Stafford | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 74 Walnut St. | |
| City: | Bridgewater | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02324 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 87279967 | MRS. EARTH |
| Serial Number: | 87185887 | MS. EARTH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407.601.8648

Email: michael.r.stafford@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Stafford Address Line 1: 74 Walnut St.

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, MASSACHUSETTS 02324

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rachel Fikes |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Rachel Fikes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/11/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademarkdoc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0490

900391048

in the status of U.S. Transmille springering, School V. U.S. William School V. S. S.

Rock House

Assessment of the Contract of

46.00

PK 1 (1) 1 4 5 1

NACH COMPANY FRANCISCO CONTRACTOR Mrs_Earth | Selection | 87383887 | Mrs_Earth

The state of the s ALC: NO.

RECORDED 01/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL 005964 FRAME 0491